FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY OB-30-2004	
OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SEP 2 7 2004
To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trader	marks: Please recording attached 102848079
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address or receiving party(les)
SHELCAD COMMUNICATIONS LTD.	Name: Way2Call Communications Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7 Giborei Israel Street
☐ Security	e <u>Suite 202</u>
☐ Other	_
Execution Date: 10 January 2001	City: Natania State: Israel ZIP: 42504
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	
date of the application is:	
A. US Patent Application No. 09/392,668, filed on 7 September 1999	
B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name an address of party to whom core	respondence Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
Name: SOL SHEINBEIN	
Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTO	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
SUITE 207	Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAV	listed on the attached Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 is attached herewith. In the event
City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA Z	additional fees are required, please charge these additional fees to Deposit Account 50-1407. In the

40.00 OP

09/48/2004 EEKUBAY1 00000002 09392668

Statement and signature.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sol Sheinbein

01 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

unlikely event payment by the Credit Card issuer is refused, please charge the Assignment Recordation

fee of \$40 to Deposit Account 50-1407.

REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0756

794-51-At 16:314 154 174-144 01: 1/2

Translation from Hebrew:

Emblem of State of Israel

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

STATE OF ISRAEL THE COMPANIES ACT, 5759 - 1999

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF THE COMPANY'S NAME

By the authority given to me under section 31(b) of the COMPANY'S ACT, 5759 - 1999, I hereby approve that the company named as:

SHELCAD COMMUNICATION LTD. SHELCAD COMMUNICATION LTD.

Shall change its name, and from now it would be called as:

WAY 2 CALL COMMUNICATION LTD. WAY 2 CALL COMMUNICATION LTD.

3rd day of Shvat 5761 January 10, 2001

Signed by me in Jerusalem today:

3rd day of Shvat 5761 On January 10, 2001

Company No. 511401929

(illegible signature)
ZEEV FRISER, ADV.

In the name of the REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

I hereby confirm that I familiar with the English and Hebrew languages and confirm the accuracy of the above translation.

Tuesday 16 January 2001

Date

Advocate Eyal Brandt

PATENT TOTAL P.02
REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0757



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

בתוקף סמכותי לפי סעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות, התשנ"ט - 1999 אני מאשר לחברת

שלקד תקשורת בעיימ

.SHELCAD COMMUNICATIONS LTD

לשנות את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

וי 2 קול תקשורת בעיימ

WAY 2 CALL COMMUNICATIONS LTD

גי שבט תשסייא 10/01/01

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

גי שבט תשסייא 10/01/01

מסי חברה 511401929

ואב∕פרצוור , עוייד משם המברות

TOTAL P.01

PATENT REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 09/27/2004